HB0124/943729/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 124

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Rosenberg**" and substitute "**Delegates Rosenberg and Boyce**"; in line 4, strike "and buyer" and substitute "or assignee"; and in line 5, strike "a buyer" and substitute "an assignee".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike "ENTERING INTO" and substitute "ASSIGNING"; and in line 24, strike "BUYER" and substitute "ASSIGNEE".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "A BUYER" and substitute "AN ASSIGNEE"; in the same line, after "RESCIND" strike "A" and substitute "THE AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE UNDER THE ASSIGNED"; in line 6, strike "A BUYER" and substitute "AN ASSIGNEE"; and in line 7, strike "FOR THE" and substitute "IN CONNECTION WITH THE ASSIGNMENT OF A CONTRACT OF SALE OF THE RESIDENTIAL".